South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 21, 2024, 07:23:15 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3364 (Rat #0143, Act #0090 of 1995) General Bill, By J.W. Tucker, Carnell, P.B. Harris and J.G. McAbee
Similar (H 3295)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 21 in Title 25, relating to military, civil
defense, and veterans' affairs, so as to establish the Veterans' Trust Fund of South Carolina and provide for its powers, duties,
and governance; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 12-7-2417 so as to provide a designation on state individual
income tax forms enabling a taxpayer to make a contribution to the Veterans' Trust Fund of South Carolina; and to amend the
1976 Code by adding Section 12-51-55 so as to require a minimum bid at a tax sale equal to unpaid taxes, penalties, costs,
and current taxes and provide for the application of the amount added for current taxes if the property is not
redeemed.-amended title

01/25/95
01/25/95
04/12/95
04/20/95
04/20/95
04/20/95
04/21/95
04/25/95
04/25/95
05/23/95
05/29/95
05/29/95
05/31/95
05/31/95
05/31/95
06/06/95
06/07/95
06/07/95
08/09/95
08/09/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-8
Amended HJ-27

Read second time HJ-28

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-28
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on General SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-125
Amended SJ-20

Read second time SJ-24

Amended SJ-139

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-139
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-155

Ratified R 143

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/95

Copies available

Act No. 90

Page 1 of 1



