May 21, 2024, 07:23:15 pm

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

## H\*3364 (Rat #0143, Act #0090 of 1995) General Bill, By J.W. Tucker, Carnell, P.B. Harris and J.G. McAbee Similar (H 3295)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 21 in Title 25, relating to military, civil defense, and veterans' affairs, so as to establish the Veterans' Trust Fund of South Carolina and provide for its powers, duties, and governance; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 12-7-2417 so as to provide a designation on state individual income tax forms enabling a taxpayer to make a contribution to the Veterans' Trust Fund of South Carolina; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 12-51-55 so as to require a minimum bid at a tax sale equal to unpaid taxes, penalties, costs, and current taxes and provide for the application of the amount added for current taxes if the property is not redeemed.-amended title

01/25/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
01/25/95	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-14
04/12/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-8
04/20/95	House	Amended HJ-27
04/20/95	House	Read second time HJ-28
04/20/95	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-28
04/21/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
04/25/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
04/25/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-11
05/23/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment General SJ-125
05/29/95	Senate	Amended SJ-20
05/29/95	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
05/31/95	Senate	Amended SJ-139
05/31/95	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-139
05/31/95	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-155
06/06/95		Ratified R 143
06/07/95		Signed By Governor
06/07/95		Effective date 06/07/95
08/09/95		Copies available
08/09/95		Act No. 90